From: Cornejo, Emil [emil.cornejo@lehman.com]. Sent:8/20/2008 6:46 PM.

To: Fleming, Dan (TSY) [dfleming@lehman.com]; Jones, Craig L [cliones@lehman.com]; Birney, Janet
[ibirney@lehman.com]; Boyle, Julie [julie.boyle@lehman.com].
Cc: Tonucci, Paolo [paolo.tonucci@lehman.com]; Pellerani, Carlo [carlo.pellerani@lehman.com]; Rees, Huw

[hrees@lehman.com]; Igoe, Joseph [joseph.igoe@lehman.com]; Fielding, Stirling [sfieldin@lehman.com].

Bcec: :
Subject:  Bank of America.

Paolo and | spoke to Jim Dever this evening. He delivered the message
that our intraday line of $1b will go to $0 on Monday in lieu of a

deposit. We will need to pre-fund all activity. Paolo has also decided

to move all operating business from Bof A over the next month. | will
set up a conference call tomorrow am so we can coordinate.
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